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Akron Rubber Development Laboratory, Inc. 
Testing, Development and Problem Solving Contacts

Main Laboratory 
Headquarters, Chemical, Plastics, Physical Testing, Microscopy

2887 Gilchrist Road, Akron, Ohio 44305 USA
Toll Free US:  (800) 830 ARDL (2735)

Worldwide:  (330) 794 6600   Fax:  (330) 794 6610

Barberton Campus
Engineering, Mixing and Compounding, Accounting

75 Robinson Ave., Barberton, Ohio 44203  USA
Toll Free: 1 (866) 778-ARDL (2735)

Worldwide: (330) 794-6600
Fax: (234) 334-4010

Request for Quote:  answers@ardl.com 
Website:  www.ardl.com

Email:  answers@ardl.com

1.  CEO – Tim Samples - TimS@ardl.com

2.  Compound Development, Consulting, Training – Bonnie Stuck, President/Senior Technical Advisor - Bonnie_Stuck@ardl.com

     a.	 Nicole Hershberger - Manager Compound Development - Nicki_Hershberger@ardl.com
	 i.	 Kylie Knipp – Technical Advisor - Kylie_Knipp@ardl.com 
	 ii.	 Paul Pavka – Technical Advisor - Paul_Pavka@ardl.com 
	 iii.	 Michael Schmitz - Compound Development Chemist - Michael_Schmitz@ardl.com
     b.	 Bonnie Stuck - Senior Technical Advisor - Bonnie_Stuck@ardl.com
     c.	 Ted Nelson - Senior Technical Advisor - Ted_Nelson@ardl.com
     d.	 Dr. Ed Terrill - Applied Research Fellow - Ed_Terrill@ardl.com
     e.	 Mac Wilborn - Vice President, Business Development Services - MacW@ardl.com
     f. 	 Thomas Knowles – Vice President, Advanced Research & Development - TomK@ardl.com
     
3.  Chemical, Analytical, Microscopy Laboratories – Ana Barbur, Vice President, Chemical/Analytical Services - AnaB@ardl.com

      a.	 Manager of Chemical Testing – Dusty Samples - DustyS@ardl.com
	 i.	 Chemical analysis/testing
	 ii.	 Reverse engineering
	 iii.	 Unknown, contamination, etc.
	 iv.	 Extractables, leachables
	 v.	 Polymer Identification
	 vi.	 DSC, TGA and TMA

    b.           Manager Pharmaceutical Testing - Tiffany Heller - Tiffany_Heller@ardl.com
	 i.	 Pharmaceutical testing
	 ii.	 Medical testing

     c.	 Microscopy Laboratory - Don Kierstead, Microscopist - DonK@ardl.com

     d.	 Microbiology Laboratory - Dr. David Kostyal, Senior Microbiologist - David_Kostyal@ardl.com

     e.	 Legal Consulting, Failure Analysis - Dr. Jason Poulton, Senior Technical Advisor - Jason_Poulton@ardl.com 
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4.  Compounding, Physical Testing, Plastics, Engineering – Ted Nelson, Vice President, Compounding/Physical Testing Services 	
							           Ted_Nelson@ardl.com

     a.	 Manager, Physical Testing – Melissa Martin - MelissaM@ardl.com
	 i.	 Physical properties
	 ii.	 Heat aged testing
	 iii.	 Weathering
	 iv.	 Ozone testing
	 v.	 Immersion testing
	 vi.	 Abrasion testing
	 vii.	 Adhesion testing
	 viii.	 Electrical conductivity

     b.	 Manager, Plastics Testing – Scott Yates - ScottY@ardl.com
	 i.	 Injection molding
	 ii.	 Physical properties
	 iii.	 Flexural modulus
	 iv.	 Melt flow
	 v.	 Fogging
	 vi.	 Izod/Charpy impact 

     c.	 Manager, Engineering – Chelsye Dailey - Chelsye_Dailey@ardl.com
	 i.	 Dynamic testing
	 ii.	 Tire testing, tire component testing, DMA tire performance predictors - Dr. Ed Terrill, Applied Research Fellow	
			   Ed_Terrill@ardl.com
	 iii.	 Rapid gas decompression testing
	 iv.	 FEA modeling support
	 v.	 Hose testing
	 vi.	 Wiper blade testing
	 vii.	 Thermal conductivity

     d.	 Manager, Mixing and Molding - Bob Hershberger - Bob_Hershberger@ardl.com
	 i.	 Compound mixing
	 ii.	 Molding
	 iii.	 Processing tests
	 iv.	 Calendering and extrusion
	 v.	 Certified test plaques

5.  Operations – Stan Sadon, Operations Manager - StanS@ardl.com

     a.	 Accounting  - Betty Heath - Accounting Manager - Betty_Heath@ardl.com
	 i.	 Deborah Flaherty - Accounts Receivable Clerk - ARClerk@ardl.com
	 ii.	 Sheila Callebs - Accounts Payable Clerk - Accountspayable@ardl.com

     b.	 Quality Manager - Rick Behne  - Rick_Behne@ardl.com

     c.	 Human Resources Manager - Terri Hermann - hr@ardl.com 

     d.	 Sales
	 i.	 John Meser - Technical Sales Engineer, Eastern U.S. Sales Rep  - John_Meser@ardl.com
	 ii. 	 Sean Djuricic - Sales and Marketing Manager, Western U.S. Sales Rep - SeanD@ardl.com
	 iii.	 IRM and Reference Materials - Debbie Coffee, Administrative Services & IRM Reference Materials 
					                    DebbieC@ardl.com


